them to influence the outcome of matters submitted to Shareholders for approval. Such a concentration of 

ownership may also have the effect of delaying, preventing or deterring a change in control.  

As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Promoters collectively hold 52,67,200 (Fifty-Two Lakh Sixty-

Seven Thousand and Two Hundred) Equity Shares representing 65.25 % of the pre-Issue, subscribed and paid-up 

Equity Share Capital of our Company. After the completion of this Issue, our Promoters shall continue to hold 

significant shareholding in our Company. As a result, our Promoters shall continue to exercise significant control